Six (6) equities appreciated in price during the week, lower than twenty-four (24) equities in the 
previous week. Fifty-eight (58) equities depreciated in price, higher than twenty-eight (28) equities 
in the previous week, while ninety-nine (99) equities remained unchanged, lower than one hundred 
and eleven (111) equities recorded in the preceding week.  

Top 10 Price Gainers  

Top 10 Price Decliners  

Company Open Close Gain (N) % Change

LAW UNION AND ROCK INS. PLC. 0.73          0.90 0.17 23.29

MAY & BAKER NIGERIA PLC.